Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08250114 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E8V76-R0 District:08

Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: Landscape Planting - Zone 1

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19077865211(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/14/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $560,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of the installation and establishment of landscaping at various locations on the
Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT) SR 821, Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9, Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to
100.0, and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8, including ramps, feeder and connector roads.

NO PRE- BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Landscaping.
The Experience in Landscaping Form (850-070-09) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 007 Proposal: EBV76-R0O
Description

Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0570- 1- 2
0580- 1- 3
0580- 4- 2
0580- 4-103

0580- 4-104
0580- 4-284
0580- 4-285
0580- 4-344
0580- 4-345
0580- 4-346
0580- 5-21
0580- 5- 22
0580- 5-23
0580- 5-24
0580- 5-25
0580- 5- 26
0580- 5-46
E570- 6-
E570- 6-
E570- 9-
E580-173-
E580-301- 1
E580-301- 2

E580-326- 5
E580-326- 4

PN R

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
LANDSCAPE- RELOCATE TREE (PUSH BUTTON ONLY)
LANDSCAPE- PALMS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST

LANDSCAPE- PALMS,SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS
'SILVER' - 9-12' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SILVER BISMARCK PALM BISMARCKIA NOBILIS
'SILVER' - 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 13
-16', GREY WOOD

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FLORIDA ROYAL PALM ROYSTONEA ELATA, 17
-20', GREY WOOD

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 13-15'
CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 16-20'
CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, SABAL PALMETTO SABAL PALMETTO, 21-24'
CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 7 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 15 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 100 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 6" CALIPER

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES
FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS
WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

BED PREPARATION & MULCHING
STAKING & GUYING (TREES)

STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)

MULCH- PINE STRAW

MULCH WOOQOD CHIPS
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Unit

SY
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

SY
SY
MG
SY
EA
EA
SY
SY

Quantity

500.000
5.000
50.000
5.000

5.000
5.000
5.000
20.000
10.000
10.000
200.000
200.000
150.000
250.000
40.000
10.000
10.000

200.000
200.000
200.000
2,000.000
15.000
15.000
1,000.000
2,000.000
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